

## **HomePlate Catering & Hospitality 2019 Concessions Food Ingredients**

### **Popcorn:** Popcorn Kernals

Flavacol (Flavoring): Salt, Artificial Flavoring, Yellow #5, Yellow #6

Corn: Popping Corn

Oil: Canola Oil, Butter Flavoring

### **Sabrett Hot Dog:**

Premium Beef, Water, Salt, Contains Less Than 2% Sorbital, Flavoring, Potassium Lactate, Paprika, Garlic Puree, Paprika, Hickory Smoke Flavor, Sodium Diacetate, Sodium Nitrite.

### **Sabrett Foot Long Hot Dog:**

Premium Beef, Water, Salt, Contains Less Than 2% Sorbital, Flavoring, Potassium Lactate, Paprika, Garlic Puree, Paprika, Hickory Smoke Flavor, Sodium Diacetate, Sodium Nitrite.

### **Gehl's Premier Entertainment Cheddar Cheese Sauce**

Cheese Whey, Water, Palm Oil, Modified Tapioca Starch, Modified Food Starch, Cheddar Cheese (Milk, Cultures, Salt Enzymes), Maltodextrin, Sodium Phosphate, Salt, Vinegar, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Citric Acid, Natural & Artificial Flavors, Mono- & Diglycerides, Phosphoric Acid, Annatto Color, Carotene Color, Paprika Color.

**Allergens: Contains Milk; Processed In Facilities That Use Soy Ingredients In Other Products.**

### **Gehl's Chili Sauce**

Water, Tomato Paste, Red Beans, Soy Flour, Palm Oil & Vegetable Oils, Contains 2% Or Less Of: Cooked Beef, Salt, Hydrolyzed Soy & Corn Protein, Yeast Extract, Caramel Color, Sugar, Modified Corn Starch, Maltodextrin, Disodium Inosinate & Disodium Guanylate, Oleoresin Celery, Acetic Acid, Calcium Chloride, Vinegar, Chili Pepper, Spices, Garlic, Cilantro Flakes, Onion, Modified Food Starch, Sodium Citrate, Chipotle Chili Pepper, Cumin, Oregano, Molasses, Corn Syrup, Tamarind, Sulfiting Agent, Mono- & Diglycerides. **Allergens: Contains Soy; Processed In Facilities That Use Milk Ingredients In Other Products.**

### **Ricos Thick 'N Chunky Salsa**

Water, Crushed Tomato, Diced Tomato, Onion, Bell Pepper, Vinegar, Salt, Dehydrated Onion, Dehydrated Garlic

### **Ricos Nacho Chips**

Stoneground Corn Masa, Vegetable Oil (May Contain One Or More Of The Following: Corn/Or Soybean And/Or Cottonseed Oil), Toasted Corn Germ, Salt.

### **Sauerkraut**

Sauerkraut, Water, Salt, Preserved With Sodium Benzoate And Sodium Metabisulfite

### **Anthony And Sons Bakery Potato Hamburger Buns:**

(Enriched Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Sugar, Dehydrated Potatoes, Yeast, Contains 2% or fewer of the following: Soybean Oil, Wheat Gluten, Salt, Cultured Wheat, Flour, Guar Gum, Wheat Flour, Vinegar, Asorbic Acid (Dough Conditioner), Enzymes

**Contains: Wheat and Soy**

**Manufacturing facility does not use peanuts or tree nuts**

### **Anthony And Sons Bakery Potato Hot Dog Buns**

(Enriched Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Yeast, Contains 2% or fewer of the following: Soybean Oil, Wheat Gluten, Salt, Cultured Wheat, Flour, Guar Gum, Wheat Flour, Fermented Potato Flour, Calcium Sulfate, Calcium Propionate, Dextrose, Degerminated Yellow Corn Meal, Monoglycerides, Enzymes, Natural Flavors, Tumeric Oleoresin Color, Paprika Oleoresin Color, Corn Stach, Asorbic Acid (Dough Conditioner), Citric Acid

**Contains: Wheat and Soy**

**Manufacturing facility does not use peanuts or tree nuts**

### **Tyson Chicken Breast Tenderloin**

Chicken Tenderloins, Water, Seasoning [Maltodextrin, Salt, Sugar, Chicken Stock, Vegetable Stock (Carrot, Onion, Celery), Flavors, Carrot Powder And Garlic Powder], Sodium Phosphates, Salt, Modified Food Starch. Breaded With: Wheat Flour, Water, Bleached Wheat Flour, Salt, Wheat Gluten, Sugar, Leavening (Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Monocalcium Phosphate), Yeast Extract, Yellow Corn Flour, Onion Powder, Dextrose, Garlic Powder, Yeast, Spice, Extractives Of Paprika, Annatto, And Turmeric, Disodium Inosinate And Disodium Guanylate. Breeding Set In Vegetable Oil.

### **Fully Cooked Breaded Chicken Breast Tempura Nuggets**

Boneless Chicken Breast With Rib Meat, Water, Seasoning [Chicken Broth Powder (Chicken Broth, Salt, Flavorings), Salt, Sugar, Vegetable Stock (Carrot, Onion, Celery), Maltodextrin, Garlic Powder, And Flavors], Salt, Sodium Phosphates. Battered With: Water, Yellow Corn Flour, Bleached Wheat Flour, Modified Corn Starch, Salt, Spices, Leavening (Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate), Dextrose, Wheat Starch, Onion Powder, Extractives Of Turmeric, Spice Extractive. Predusted With: Wheat Flour, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Monocalcium Phosphate), Salt, Spices, Calcium Lactate. Battered With: Water, Bleached Wheat Flour, Yellow Corn Flour, Salt, Leavening (Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Spice. Breeding Set In Vegetable Oil. **Contains:** **Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.**

### **Holten Meats: Beef Patty**

Beef, Beef Fat

### **Holten Meats: ½ Lb Burger**

Beef, Beef Fat

### **Philly Style Vertically Sliced And Shaped Chicken Breast With Rib Meat:**

Contains Up To 22% Of A Solution Of Water, Potassium Lactate, Dextrose, Seasoning [Salt, Dehydrated Chicken Broth [Maltodextrin, Natural Flavor], Sugar, Onion, And Garlic], Sodium Phosphate

### **Superpretzel Soft Pretzels 5 Oz**

Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Corn Syrup, Yeast, Salt, Bicarbonates And Carbonates Of Soda

### **6" Steak Sliced Sandwich Roll: Block And Barrel**

Ingredients: Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Yeast, Wheat Gluten, Degermed Yellow Corn Meal, Contains 2% Or Less Of The Following: Salt, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Wheat Gluten, Dough Conditioners (Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Datem, Ascorbic Acid, Potassium Iodate, Azodicarbonamide, L-Cysteine, Enzymes), Soybean Oil, Calcium Propionate And Potassium Sorbate (Preservatives), Yeast Nutrients (Monocalcium Phosphate, Calcium Sulfate, Ammonium Sulfate), Guar Gum, Corn Sugar, Corn Starch, Malted Barley Flour, Wheat Starch.

### **Fully Cooked Hot Italian Sausage**

Pork, Water, Salt, Corn Syrup Solids, Spices (Including Pepper And Fennel), Dextrose, Paprika, Spice Extractives, Bha And Bht Added To Protect Flavor

### **Fully Cooked Sweet Italian Sausage**

Pork, Water, Salt, Corn Syrup Solids, Spices (Including Pepper And Fennel), Dextrose, Caramel Color, Spice Extractives, Bha And Bht Added To Protect Flavor

### **Mccain Phantom French Fries:**

Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Contains One Or More Of The Following Oils: Canola, Soybean, Cottonseed, Sunflower, Corn), Potato Starch - Modified. Contains 2% Or Less Of Dextrin, Dextrose, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Rice Flour, Salt, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate Added To Maintain Natural Color, Xanthan Gum.

### **Jersey Shore Onion Ring:**

Red Onions, Water, Vegetable Oil(Soybeanoiland/Or Canola Oil), Enriched Bleached Wheat Flour (Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Enriched Wheat Flour (Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Yellowcorn Flour, Salt, Sugar, Defatted Soy Flour, Spices, Leavening (Sodiumacid Pyrophosphate, Sodiumbicarbonate, Calciumlactate, Monocalciumphosphate), Onion Powder, Sea Salt, Corn Starch, Dextrose, Paprika (Color), Soylecithin, Garlic Powder, Extractive Ofpaprika(Color). Contains: Wheat, Soy.

### **Mozzarella Sticks**

Ingredients:Low Moisture Part-Skim Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part-Skim Milk, Culture, Salt, Enzymes, Calcium Chloride), Beer (Water, Malted Barley, Corn Syrup,

Hops, Salt), Vegetable Oil (Soybean And/Or Canola), Wheat Flour, Water, Bleached Wheat Flour, Yellow Corn Flour, Modified Food Starch. Contains 2% or less of Annatto Extract Color, Dextrose, Guar Gum, Leavening (Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate), Paprika Oleoresin Color, Salt, Sorbitol, Spice, Sugar, Vegetable Oil Shortening (Soybean And/Or Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil), Whey, Yeast. CONTAINS: Milk, Wheat  
Allergens: Milk, Wheat

**Sysco Canola Frying Oil:**

Canola Oil With Tbhq And Citric Acid Added As Preservatives And Dimethylpolysiloxane Added As An Anti-Foaming Agent.

**Harvest Catering Funnel Cake**

Wheat Flour, Non-Fat Milk Solids, Sugar, Dried Whole Eggs, Vanilla, Salt, Leavening

**Minute Maid Frozen Lemonade: Strawberry**

Water, Sweeteners (Sugar, Corn Syrup), Strawberry Puree, Maltodextrin, Less Than 1% Of: Concentrated Lemon Juice, Citric Acid, Natural Flavors, Pectin, Guar Gum, Color Added

**Hope's Chocolate Chip Cookies**

Enriched Bleached Flour (Bleached Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin, Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid) Semi-Sweet Chocolate Chips (Sugar, Unsweetened Chocolate, Cocoa Butter, Milk Fat, Soy Lecithin, Vanilla). Sugar, Margarine (Palm Oil, Water, Salt, Mono- And Diglycerides, Natural Flavor, Vitamin A Palmitate, Beta Carotene), Brown Sugar, Eggs, Butter, Natural And Artificial Flavor, Baking Soda, Salt.

**Contains: Wheat, Milk, Soybeans, And Eggs**

**Dippin Dots: Cookies N' Cream**

**Ice Cream:** Whole Milk, Cream, Nonfat Milk Solids, Sugar, Guar Gum, Carrageenan, Natural Flavors, Vanilla. **Cookies:** Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate [Vitamin B1], Riboflavin [Vitamin B2], Folic Acid), Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Cocoa (Processed With Alkali), High Fructose Corn Syrup, Whey (From Milk), Cornstarch, Baking Soda, Salt, Soy Lecithin, Vanilla, Chocolate

**Dippin Dots: Mint Chocolate Crunch**

(Pasteurized/Homogenized) Whole Milk, Cream, Nonfat Milk Solids, Sugar, Guar Gum, Carrageenan, Blue #1, Yellow #5, Chocolate Syrup, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Cocoa (Processed With Alkali, Xanthan Gum, Sugar, Salt), Artificial Flavors

**Dippin Dots: Chocolate**

Whole Milk, Cream, Nonfat Milk Solids, Sugar, Guar Gum, Carrageenan, Chocolate Syrup (High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Cocoa Processed With Alkali, Xanthan Gum, Sugar, Salt), Artificial Flavors

**Dippin Dots: Chocolate Chip Cookie Dough**

**Ice Cream:** Whole Milk, Cream, Nonfat Milk Solids, Sugar, Guar Gum, Carrageenan, Natural Flavors, Vanilla

**Cookie Dough:** Unenriched Wheat Flour, Sugar, Margarine (Liquid Soybean Oil, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Water, Salt, Whey, Soy Lecithin, Soy Mono- & Diglycerides, Sodium Benzoates, Artificial Butter Flavor, Beta Carotene, Vitamin A Palmitate), Chocolate Chips (Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Soy Lecithin, Vanilla), Brown Sugar, Powdered Sugar (Sugar, Corn Starch), Water, Butter (Cream, Salt), Natural & Artificial Flavors, Salt

**Dippin Dots: Vanilla**

Whole Milk, Cream, Nonfat Milk Solids, Sugar, Guar Gum, Carrageenan, Natural Flavors (Vanilla)

**Dippin Dots: Liberty Flavored Ice**

Water, Corn Syrup, Sucrose, Artificial Flavor, Citric Acid

**Kids Ice Cream Sandwich**

Ingredients: Ice Cream Contains: Milkfat And Nonfat Milk, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Buttermilk, Whey, Mono And Diglycerides, Guar Gum, Carob Bean Gum, Polysorbate 80, Carrageenan, Natural And Artificial Flavors And Annatto (For Color). Wafers Contain: Bleached Wheat Flour, Sugar, Caramel Color, Dextrose, Palm Oil, Corn Flour, Contains 2% Or Less Of Corn Syrup, Baking Soda, Modified Corn Starch, Salt, Mono & Diglycerides, Soy Lecithin, Cocoa.

**Contains Gluten**

**Contains: Milk, Wheat, Soy**

**Blue Bunny Hot Fudge Bars**

**Ice Cream:** Milk, Cream, Sugar, Skim Milk, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Conatins 1% Or Less Of Whey Protein, Vanilla Extract, Mono And Diglycerides, Guar Gum, Calcium Sulfate, Carbob Bean Gum, Cellulose Gum, Carrageenan, Annato For Color

**Allegergen Information:** Contains Milk, Peanuts, Soy. May Contain Cashews, Pecans, Almonds, And Wheat

**Big Vanilla Ice Cream Sandwich**

**Frozen Dairy Dessert:** Skim Milk, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Whey, Milkfat, Contains Less Than 1% Of Vanilla Extract, Mono And Diglycerides, Carbon Bean Gum, Cellulose Gum, Carrageenan, Vitamin A Palmate. Wafers: Wheat Flour, Sugar, Palm Oil, Cocoa

Processed With Alkali, Dextrose, Caramel Color, Corn Flour, Corn Syrup, Salt, Baking Soda, And Soy Lethicin.

Contains: Milk, Soy, And Wheat

### **Popsicle: Emoji Bar**

#### **Big Bopper Cookie Sandwich**

Vanilla Flavored Ice Cream (Milk, Cream, Skim Milk, Buttermilk, Whey, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Contains 1% Or Less Of Vanilla Extract, Artificial Flavor, Mono & Diglycerides, Guar Gum, Calcium Sulfate, Carob Bean Gum, Cellulose Gum, Carrageenan). Chocolate Chip Cookies {Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Brown Sugar, Sugar, Palm Oil, Semi-Sweet Chocolate Chips (Sugar, Unsweetened Chocolate, Milk Fat, Cocoa Butter, Unsweetened Chocolate Processed With Alkali, Soy Lecithin, Vanilla Extract), Pasteurized Eggs, Margarine (Palm Oil, Water, Salt, Contains 2% Or Less Of The Following: Mono & Diglycerides, Whey Solids, Natural & Artificial Flavor, Citric Acid, Beta Carotene For Color, Vitamin A Palmitate), Contains 2% Or Less Of The Following: Natural Flavor, Baking Soda, Salt, Ammonium Bicarbonate }.

#### **Allergy Information**

Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat. May Contain Almonds, Peanuts, Pecans.

Manufactured In A Facility That Processes Almonds, Brazil Nuts, Cashews, Coconut, Hazelnuts, Macadamia Nuts, Peanuts, Pecans, Pine-Nuts, Pistachios, Walnuts.

#### **Cookies And Cream Bar**

Milk, Cookie Crunch (Wheat Flour, Sugar, Canola Oil, Cocoa Processed With Alkali, Caramel Color, Corn Syrup, Contains 2% Or Less Of Soy Lecithin, Chocolate Liquor, Salt, Baking Soda, Corn Starch, Artificial Flavor), Predip (Soybean Oil, Coconut Oil, Sugar, Cocoa Processed With Alkali, Soy Lecithin, Nonfat Dry Milk), Corn Syrup, Sugar, Skim Milk, Buttermilk, Cream, Whey, Contains 2% Or Less Of Vanilla Extract, Maltodextrin, Artificial Flavor, Mono And Diglycerides, Carob Bean Gum, Cellulose Gum, Carrageenan, Vitamin A Palmitate.

#### **Allergy Information**

Contains Milk, Soy, Wheat.

Manufactured In A Facility That Processes Almonds, Brazil Nuts, Cashews, Coconut, Hazelnuts, Macadamia Nuts, Peanuts, Pecans, Pine-Nuts, Pistachios, Walnuts.

### **Blue Bunny Load'd Brownie Bomb:**

#### **Ingredients**

Milk, Sugar, Skim Milk, Cream, Dextrose, Cocoa Processed with Alkali, Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Wheat Flour, Interesterified Soybean Oil, Corn Syrup, Contains 2% or less of Unsweetened Chocolate, Cocoa, Natural Flavors, Liquid Pasteurized Eggs, Glycerine, Rice Syrup, Coconut Oil, Peanut Oil, Corn Starch, Salt, Pectin, Disodium Phosphate, Artificial Flavor, Whey, Soy Lecithin, Baking Soda, Baking Powder (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate),

Propylene Glycol Monoesters, Mono and Diglycerides, Guar Gum, Carob Bean Gum, Carrageenan, Cellulose Gel, Cellulose Gum.

**Allergy Information**

Contains Egg, Milk, Peanuts, Soy, Wheat.

**Blue Bunny Load'd Strawberry Shortcake:**

**Ingredients**

Milk, Sugar, Strawberries, Cream, Skim Milk, Dextrose, Water, Wheat Flour, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Contains 2% or less of Vanilla Extract, Natural Flavors, Strawberry Juice Concentrate, Cherry Juice Concentrate, Corn Syrup, Pasteurized Eggs, Coconut Oil, Glycerine, Food Starch-Modified, Pectin, Phosphoric Acid, Malic Acid, Calcium Chloride, Palm Kernel Oil, Salt, Citric Acid, Soy Lecithin, Propylene Glycol Monoesters, Mono and Diglycerides, Guar Gum, Carob Bean Gum, Cellulose Gel, Cellulose Gum, Carrageenan, Fruit Juice for Color, Annatto for Color, Red 40.

**Allergy Information**

Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.

**Cracker Jack**

Sugar, Corn Syrup, Popcorn, Peanuts, Molasses, Salt, Corn And/Or Soybean Oil, Soy Lecithin. **Contains Peanuts And Soy Ingredients**

**Hampton Farms: Salted And Roasted**

Roasted-In-The-Shell Peanuts, Salt  
**Made On Equipment That Processes Tree Nuts, Soy, Wheat, Milk, And Eggs.**

**Herr's Baked Potato Crisps:**

Dehydrated Potato Flakes, Modified Food Starch, Sugar, Soy Lecithin, High Oleic Sunflower Oil, And Or Corn Oil, Salt, Leavening Monocalcium Phosphate And Sodium Bicarbonate.

Allergen: Contains Soy

**Douwe Egberts Coffee:**

Less Than 1 Gram Of Carbohydrates, Dietary Fiber, And Protein Per Serving, If All Nutrients Required In Nutrition Facts Can Be Declared As Zero, And If No Nutrition Claims Are Made On The Label. 100% Coffee

**Citavo**

Sugar, Whey, Corn Syrup Solids, Non-Dairy Creamer [Partially Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil (Coconut And/Or Soybean Oils), Corn Syrup Solids, Sodium Caseinate (A Milk Derivative), Dipotassium Phosphate,

Sugar, Mono- And Diglycerides, Silicon Dioxide, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Soy Lecithin, Artificial Flavors, Colored With (Annatto, Turmeric)], Cocoa Processed With Alkali, Maltodextrin, Creamer [Whey, Nonfat Dry Milk, Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Dipotassium Phosphate, Monoglycerides], Cocoa, Salt, Sodium Aluminosilicate (To Prevent Caking), Tri Calcium Phosphate, Cellulose Gum, Natural And Artificial Flavor. Contains Milk And Soy

**M&M's: Milk Chocolate**

Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Chocolate, Cocoa Butter, Skim Milk, Milkfat, Lactose, Soy Lecithin, Salt, Artificial Flavors), Sugar, Cornstarch, Less Than 1%-Corn Syrup, Dextrin Coloring (Includes Blue 1 Lake, Red 40 Lake, Yellow 6, Yellow 5, Red 40, Blue 1, Blue 2 Lake, Yellow 6 Lake, Yellow 5 Lake, Blue 2), Gum Acacia

**M&M's Peanut**

Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Chocolate, Cocoa Butter, Skim Milk, Lactose, Milkfat, Peanuts, Soy Lecithin, Salt, Artificial Flavors), Sugar, Peanuts, Cornstarch, Less Than 1%-Corn Syrup, Gum Acacia, Coloring (Includes Blue 1 Lake, Yellow 6, Red 40 Lake, Yellow 5, Red 40, Blue 1, Blue 2 Lake, Yellow 6 Lake, Yellow 5 Lake), Dextrin.

**Allergen: May Contain Almonds**

**Dasani Purified Water**

Purified Water, Magnesium Sulfate, Potassium Chloride, Salt

**Powerade: Fruit Punch**

Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Citric Acid, Natural Flavors, Sodium Chloride (Electrolyte), Potassium Citrate (Electrolyte), Modified Food Starch, Red 40, Magnesium Chloride (Electrolyte), Calcium Chloride (Electrolyte), Potassium Phosphate (Electrolyte), Ester Gum, Coconut Oil, Brominated Vegetable Oil, Niacinamide (B3), Pyridoxine Hydrochloride (B6), Cyanocobalamin (B12)

**Powerade: Mountain Berry Blast**

Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Citric Acid, Sodium Chloride (Electrolyte), Natural Flavors, Potassium Citrate (Electrolyte), Modified Food Starch, Magnesium Chloride (Electrolyte), Calcium Chloride (Electrolyte), Potassium Phosphate (Electrolyte), Calcium Disodium Edta (To Protect Color), Coconut Oil, Niacinamide (B3), Blue 1, Pyridoxine Hydrochloride (B6), Cyanocobalamin (B12)

**Gold Peak Tea: Sweetened Green**

Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Natural Green Tea Concentrate From Tea Leaves, Natural Flavors, Ascorbic Acid, Sodium Benzoate And Potassium Sorbate, Phosphoric Acid

**Gold Peak Tea: Sweetened Black**



Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Tea (Natural Tea Essence & Natural Concentrate From Tea Leaves), Caramel Color, Sodium Benzoate & Potassium Sorbate, Phosphoric Acid

**Gold Peak: Unsweetened Tea**

Water, Tea (Natural Tea Essence & Natural Tea Concentrate From Tea Leaves), Caramel Color, Sodium Benzoate, Potassium Sorbate, Phosphoric Acid

**Gold Peak: Raspberry Ice Tea**

High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Citric Acid, Tea, Natural Flavors, Potassium Citrate, Potassium Sorbate, Sucralose

**Capri Sun-Fruit Punch**

Water, Sugar, Apple And Grape Juice Concentrates, Citric Acid, Water Extracted Orange And Pineapple Juice Concentrates, Natural Flavor, Vitamin E Acetate.

**Black Bean Veggie Burger:**

Filtered Water, Textured Vegetable, Protein (Soy Protein Concentrate, Caramel Color), Black Beans, Brown Rice, Onions, Pressed Canola Oil, Corn, Textured Wheat Protein (Wheat Gluten, Wheat Starch, Phosphate Soy Bean Oil, Titanium Dioxide, Antioxidants), Arrowroot, Red Peppers, Egg Whites, Cilantro, Vegetarian Natural Mean Flavor (Yeast Extract, Maltodextrin, Salt), Chili Powder, Jalapeno Peppers, Garlic Salt, Black Pepper.

**Turkey Leg**

**Turkey Burger:** “Ingredients might change”

Ground Turkey, Water, 2% Or Less: Sugar Beet Pulp Powder, Seasoning, Yeast Extract, Salt, Maltodextrin, Sugar, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Spice, Disodium Inosinate, Disodium Guanylate, Bha, Bht, Salt, Natural Flavors.

**Low Fat/Sodium Grilled Chicken**

Chicken Breast Filet, No Preservatives, No Artificial Ingredients, Minimally Processed, Less Than 2% Retained Water.

### **5 Grain Blend:**

**Ingredients:** Cooked Barley, Cooked Wild Rice, Cooked Wheat Berries, Cooked White Quinoa, Cooked Red Quinoa, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Garlic, Sea Salt.

**Allergens:** Wheat

### **Riced Confetti:**

RICED CAULIFLOWER, RICED YELLOW CARROTS, RICED ORANGE CARROT, RICED BROCCOLI, RICED ZUCCHINI. VEGAN & GLUTEN FREE NON GMO.

### **Whole Wheat Bun:**

Whole Wheat Flour, Water, Enriched Wheat Flour, Sugar, Yeast, Soybean Oil, Salt, Less Than 2%: Preservatives, Calcium Propionate, Diacetyl Tartaric Acid.

### **Raspberry Vinaigrette Dressing:**

Water, Vinegar, Corn Syrup, Sugar, Corn Syrup Solids, Less Than 2%: Cucumber Juice, Red Raspberry Juice, Salt, Xanthan Gum, Potassium Sorbate, Calcium Disodium, Maltodextrin, Onion, Red Bell Pepper, Citric Acid, Garlic, Red 40, Blue 1.

### **Fresh Fruit Cup:**

Assorted Fresh Fruit.

### **Domino's 8 inch Pizza:**

Milk, Eggs, Fish, Shellfish, Wheat, Soy Peanuts, Tree Nuts.

### **Domino's 14 inch thin crust pizza:**

Milk, Eggs, Fish, Shellfish, Wheat, Soy Peanuts, Tree Nuts.

### **Pork Roll:**

Pork, Salt, Contains 2% or Less of: Sugar, Potassium Lactate, Sodium Diacetate, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite.

**Nutty Bavarian Almonds:**

INGREDIENTS: ALMONDS, SUGAR, CINNAMON, SALT, AND NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL VANILLA FLAVORS.

**Nutty Bavarian Cashews:**

INGREDIENTS: CASHEWS, SUGAR, CINNAMON, SALT, AND NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL VANILLA FLAVORS.

**Nutty Bavarian Pecans:**

INGREDIENTS: PECANS, SUGAR, CINNAMON, SALT, AND NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL VANILLA FLAVORS.

**Scara's Blue Raspberry:**

Water, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Citric Acid, Natural Flavours, Pectin, Guar Gum, Natural and Artificial Flavour: Blue 1

**Scara's Cherry:**

Water, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Citric Acid, Natural Flavours, Pectin, Guar Gum, Natural and Artificial Flavour, Red 40

**Scara's Lemon:**

Water, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Citric Acid, Natural Flavours, Pectin, Guar Gum

**Scara's Rainbow:**

Water, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Citric Acid, Natural Flavours, Pectin, Guar Gum, Natural and Artificial Flavour, Red 40, Blue 1

**State Fair Mini Donuts:**

Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat.

Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine, Riboflavin, Folic Acid) Sugar, Soybean Oil, Nonfat Milk, Soy Flour, Egg Yolks, Water.

Less than 2% of : Cinnamon, Artificial Flavour, Beta Carotene(as Color) Cellulose Gum, Corn starch, Dextrose, Enzymes, Glucano Delta, Lachone, Baking Soda, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Aluminium Phosphate Mono and Diglycerides, Salt, Sodium Propionate (Preservative) Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Soy Lecithin, Wheat Starch, Citric Acid, Nutmeg, Palm Oil.

### **Yogurt Strawberry Oikos Triple Zero**

BLENDING GREEK YOGURT, 15 GRAMS OF PROTEIN, 0% FAT, 0% ADDED SUGAR, 0% ARTIFICIAL SWEETENERS.

### **Peach Mango Body Armor Lyte Superdrink**

#### **INGREDIENTS**

Filtered Water, Erythritol, Pure Cane Sugar, Coconut Water Concentrate, Citric Acid, Dipotassium Phosphate (Electrolyte), Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C), Gum Arabic, Magnesium Oxide (Electrolyte), Vegetable Juice Concentrate (Color), Natural Peach Mango Flavor with Other Natural Flavors, Stevia rebaudiana Leaf Extract, Calcium D-Pantothenate (Vitamin B5), Niacinamide (Vitamin B3), alpha-Tocopheryl Acetate (Vitamin E), Ester Gum, Zinc Oxide (Electrolyte), Pyridoxine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B6), Guar Gum, Vitamin A Palmitate (Vitamin A), Folic Acid (Vitamin B9), beta-apo-8'-Carotenal (Color), Cyanocobalamin (Vitamin B12).